Listing Operation, BSE Limited, 
20th Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Registered valuer certificate towards the valuation of the equity shares of Photon Capital 
Advisors Limited for the purpose of issue and allotment of: (i) 12,07,000 (Twelve Lakhs and Seven 
Thousand Only) Equity Shares to be issued on a preferential basis (ii) 19,90,000 (Nineteen Lakh and 
Ninety Thousand Only) warrants convertible into equity shares to be issued under preferential basis 
under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015. 

1. I, V Gangadhara Rao N, Registered Valuer with IBBI Registration No.